506362633 11/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409389

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GARY GEORGE BALTZ JR.				03/09/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ALABAN	ALABAMA METAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION			
Street Address:	3245 FA	3245 FAYETTE AVE.			
City:	BIRMIN	BIRMINGHAM			
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code:	35208				
Application Number					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number					
Application Number	•	29702831			
		29702031			
CORRESPONDENC		29702031			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA Il be sent to	the e-mail address first; il			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provided				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA II be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; il ; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided j ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ine:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF	will be sen	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ine:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA	will be sen	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ie:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF	will be sen R FRIEDMA	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ie:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF 3UFFALO, NEW YORK 142	will be sen R FRIEDMA	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ie:	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF BUFFALO, NEW YORK 142 JENNIFER MEREDIT	will be sen R FRIEDMA	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF BUFFALO, NEW YORK 142 	will be sen R FRIEDMA	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided if ne: E R: age1.tif	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it 7165667739 meredith@lippes.com JENNIFER MEREDITH 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA _IPPES MATHIAS WEXLEF BUFFALO, NEW YORK 142 	will be sen R FRIEDMA	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary George Baltz, Jr., residing in Mountain Brook, Alabama (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

- (1) EXTENDED DRAIN SCREED (Filed September 27, 2019 as application number 29/707,283 (Docket Number AMICO-035));
- (2) VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE (Filed August 30, 2019 as application number 29/703,887 (Docket Number AMICO-037));
- (3) VENTILATION SCREED CONNECTOR (Filed August 29, 2019 as application number 29/703,688 (Docket Number AMICO-041));
- (4) VENTILATION SCREED CONNECTOR (Filed August 29, 2019 as application number 29/703,679 (Docket Number AMICO-040));
- (5) VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE (Filed August 27, 2019 as application number 29/703,391 (Docket Number AMICO-039));
- (6) VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE (Filed August 27, 2019 as application number 29/703,355 (Docket Number AMICO-038));
- (7) VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE (Filed August 22, 2019 as application number 29/703,831 (Docket Number AMICO-036));
- (8) VENTED FINISH BEAD (Filed July 23, 2019 as application number 29/699,048 (Docket Number AMICO-034));
- (9) TOP OF WALL VENTED FINISH BEAD (Filed January 16, 2019 as application number 29/676,930 (Docket Number AMICO-024));
- (10) VENTILATED WALL SYSTEM (Filed December 11, 2018 as application number 29/672,971 (Docket Number AMICO-030));
- (11) MODULAR PERIMETER FENCING SYSTEM (Filed January 15, 2020 as application number 16/743,483 (Docket Number Amico-012.2));
- (12) BELOW TOP OF WALL VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY (Filed December 9, 2019 as application number 16/706,904 (Docket Number AMICO-023.2));
- (13) VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY (Filed August 7, 2019 as application number 16/534,704 (Docket Number AMICO-033));
- (14) TOP OF WALL VENTILATION SCREED DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY (Filed July 11, 2019 as application number 16/509,181 (Docket Number AMICO-32));
- (15) FLASHING DEVICE ASSEMBLY (Filed December 11, 2018 as application number 16/216,253 (Docket Number AMICO-029)).

WHEREAS, Alabama Metal Industries Corporation having an address of 3245 Fayette Ave., Birmingham, AL 35208 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patents that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by the presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof, any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefore in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, improvements, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for themself and for their legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, lawsuit or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms here of shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has set his hands on the dates indicated below.

39/20

SIGNATURE

Gary George Baltz, Jr.